
Mendocino County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1036 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Consent Agenda

File created: In control:9/13/2021 Social Services

On agenda: Final action:9/28/2021

Title: Approval of Amendment to Board of Supervisors Agreement No. 21-038 with Court Appointed Special
Advocates of Mendocino County to Increase the Current Two-Year Amount by $1,177 to a New Total
of $27,577 to Facilitate the Policy Council on Children and Youth/Child Abuse Prevention Council’s
(PCCY/CAPC) Subcommittee, ACEs Community Resilience Team, and to Facilitate the Annual
PCCY/CAPC Directed Education, Training and Child Abuse Prevention Activity or Program as
Recommended by the PCCY/CAPC, Effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2022; and Approval of an
Additional Increase Upon Receipt of Fiscal Year 21-22 Allocation Not to Exceed $1,262 for a
Maximum Two-Year Total of $28,839 Without Need for Further Board of Supervisors Approval

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 21-038-A1, 2. CASA of Mendocino County, $26,400, Original Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors9/28/2021 1

Mendocino County Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

